THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS (BOPEE)

Tele/Fax: 0194-2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu)



email: helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com / coejakbopee@gmail.com



Subject: - Conduct of second Round of Upgradation/Allotment

Counselling for MD/MS Ayush Courses-2022.

Reference: - i) Notification No. 014-BOPEE of 2023 Dated 14.02.2023

ii) Notification No. 018-BOPEE of 2023 Dated 04.03.2023

Notice No. 002-BOPEE of 2023 Dated 23-03-2023

It is hereby notified for information of all the intending candidates who are already registered and are desirous / willing to pursue the Ayush MD/MS Courses in Jammu Institute of Ayurveda & Research, Jammu UT of J&K for Session-2022, that as a consequence of the shortfall received by the Board from the said college pursuant to the Notification No: 018-BOPEE of 2023, dated. 04.03.2023, the below detailed seats in the disciplines as shown against each have remained vacant: -

S.No	Discipline	OM	Management	All India
		/Government	Quota (MQ) seats	Quota (AIQ)
		Quota Seats		Seats
1	Kaya Chikitsa	01	01	Nil
2	Kriya Sharir	03	01	01

Now in order to facilitate the already registered candidates, the Board has decided to provide another opportunity to the eligible candidates to participate in the Second Round of Counselling for upgradation / allotment, if any, for the above detailed MD/MS Ayush seats.

Note:

- 1. Those candidate(s) who have joined in pursuance to Notification No: 018-BOPEE of 2023, dated. 04.03.2023 and wish to upgrade his/her Discipline, subject to the condition that the same is available as per his/her merit-cum-preference, are advised to submit an application physically at BOPEE office Jammu/Srinagar along with fee deposition receipt w.e.f. 24.03.2023 to 29.03.2023 (only on working days); and
- 2. The candidate(s) from outside the UT of J&K, if joined, and contending for upgradation in AIQ seats can mail their application along with fee receipt at e-mail coejakbopee@gmail.com / helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com within above mentioned dates; and

3. Those candidates who were kept in the waiting list in the Notification No. 018-BOPEE of 2023 dated 04.03.2023, but failed to join because of non-availability of their preferences and now intending to change their preferences can also mail their applications at e-mail coejakbopee@gmail.com/helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com/ w.e.f. 24.03.2023 to 29.03.2023.

The eligibility criteria for the course shall remain the same as mentioned in the Notification No. 014-BOPEE of 2023 dated 14.02.2023.

The other terms and conditions shall also remain the same as mentioned in various Communications/Notifications issued by the Government of India, Govt. of UT of J&K and J&K BOPEE from time to time in this regard.

E & O E

Sd/-

Controller of Examinations
J&K BOPEE

No: BOPEE/Exam-18/2022 Dated 23-03-2023

Copy to the: -

- 1. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lt. Governor UT of J&K.
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lt. Governor UT of Ladakh.
- 3. Principal Secretary to the Government, ARI &Training's Department, J&K.
- 4. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department, J&K.
- 5. Secretary to the Government, Health & Medical Education Department, .1&K
- 6. Director Information J&K, Jammu with the request to get the Notice published in two leading English newspapers of Jammu/Kashmir each having a larger circulation network.
- 7. Secretary, J&K, BOPEE for information.
- 8. Deputy Secretary (Law), J&K, BOPEE for information.
- 9. Principal, JIAR Jammu for information.
- 10. Under Secretary, J&K, BOPEE, Jammu for information.
- 11. PS to the Chairman, J&K, BOPEE for kind information of the Chairman.
- 12. Incharge I.T. Section, J&K, BOPEE for uploading the Notice on the website of the Board.
- 13. Stock fie.